

27 October 2022

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpft.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: EIR/0010

Thank you for your request concerning Reinforced Autoclaved Aerated Concrete.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Environmental Information Regulation 2004.

- 1. Please can you tell me how much money Hertfordshire Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust has applied for to fix issues related to reinforced autoclaved aerated concrete (RAAC) in the building in the last 10 years. If there are multiple hospitals looked after by this trust, please separate the sums applied for each.**

£0

- 2. I would like the amounts requested, who its requested from and the dates of submission, then the amounts received, who it was received from and the dates of receipt.**

Not applicable.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Environmental Information Regulation request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

